Hook-up diagram laboratory-style Optional bus and IO configurations
MBC3 Hook-up diagram
ML Series instruments
date:
16-01-2016
doc.no.:
9.16.131 D
- ## #

3 Close Valve
9 Custom
Type Code Code
Preset
Table
PIN 5
Check next
page for Hook-
up diagrams
5 Auto Zero
optional actuator connector, HOOK-UP DIAGRAMS
Page 1/2
+Us
Valve out
0V power
Shield
1
2
3
4
4 pin M8
connector
cable part
male
1
2
3
4
4
3
1
2
When connecting the system to other devices, be sure that the
integrity of the shielding is not affected. Do not use unshielded
wire terminals.
ACTUATOR PIN CONNECTIONS
4 pin M8
connector
chassis part
female
Valve
(Imax=265mA)
+
-
3
1
VALVE CONNECTION
0 0 Disabled, 0 Vdc (default)0
0 0 0 VdcDisabled 0 -
2 3.8...20.8 mAdc
Hook-up diagram laboratory-style Optional bus and IO configurations
MBC3 Hook-up diagram
ML Series instruments
date:
16-01-2016
doc.no.:
9.16.131 D
9
TX-RS232/BUS